GURU NANAK KHALSA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN GUJARKHAN CAMPUS 2020-21

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF IQAC held on June 16, 2021 at 2:00 PM in SEMINAR HALL

MEMBERS PRESENT

- Mrs. Maninder Kaur
- Dr. Kuldeep Kaur
- Dr. Balbir Kaur
- Mrs. Manmeet Kaur
- Mrs. Prabhjot Kaur
- Mrs. Jaswinder Kaur
- Mrs. Seema Dua
- Dr. Parveen Arora
- Dr. Neetu Prakash
- Mrs. Punpreet Kaur
- Dr. Nidhi
- Mrs. Manpreet Kaur
- Mrs. Rajwinder Kaur
- Dr. Madhu Bala
- Mrs Harpreet Kaur
- Mrs. Kirti Loomba
- Mrs. Surjit Kaur
- Dr. Anupam Vatsyayan
- Mrs. Gagneet Pal Kaur
- Ms. Daisy Wadhwa
- Mrs. Satwant Kaur
- Mrs. Shikha Kalra
- Dr. Shikha Bajaj
- Mrs. Sukhjit Kaur

(Offg. Principal and IQAC Coordinator) (Co-coordinator, IQAC)

PROCEEDINGS

- A review of the online Mid Semester Tests was done and the various impediments were identified. Suggestions were invited from the members for improvements in the system. Preparation was done for the upcoming end semester university examination scheduled from June 28, 2021.
- Plans were discussed to celebrate the International Yoga Day on June 21, 2022. It was decided that virtual celebrations will be held this year due to the COVID crisis. The theme of the event would be "Yoga at home and Yoga with family" and NSS and NCC volunteers would take an e-pledge to make Yoga an indispensable part of their daily routine. A poster-making activity should also be conducted as a part of the celebrations.
- Eco Club and NCC wing of the college must make preparations to observe World Nature Conservation Day on July 28, 2020. A tree plantation drive should be conducted as a part of the event.
- Departmental Heads and teachers in-charge of various clubs and committees to make planners for the next session.
- Sanitization Committee was instructed to take adequate measures and precautions before the commencement of the new session.
- Members of the Faculty were encouraged to participate in webinars and attend various online courses/ MOOCs to upgrade their qualification.

PLACED BEFORE IQAC FOR CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL

The committee members highly appreciated the proposal and approved the decision. The meeting ended with a formal vote of thanks to all the members of IQAC for their valuable suggestions.

Kuldeef Kary

Dr. Kuldeep Kaur IQAC Co-coordinator IQAC Co-coordinator

Mrs. Maninder Kaur Offg.Principal & IQAC Coordinator Principal G.N. Kh. College for Women, Model Town,LUDHIANA.